REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 12

*********Counties*********

Guthrie

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Guthrie County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Jamaica

FY

2010

Raccoon River Valley Trail

Recipient: City of Panora

FY

2018

Lenon Mill Dam river trail project

Recipient: City of Yale

FY

Conservation Education

1996

Yale Trail
Total:

Recipient: Guthrie Center Elementary
Exploring the outdoors to teach the core

FY

2012

County Conservation

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003

Per county allocations
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Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
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$50,000

$75,000

$50,000
$175,000

$4,728
$4,728

$9,086
$3,491
$12,415
$4,965
$6,121
$2,973
$4,917
$1,973
$4,288
$1,845
$4,587
$1,968
$5,527
$2,291
$6,054
$2,514
$5,992
$2,526
$5,785
$2,339
$6,695
$2,704
$6,759
$2,731
$4,680
$1,849
$183
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2015
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2018
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Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

24

$72
$6,782
$2,656
$6,705
$2,644
$7,007
$2,749
$6,901
$2,694
$9,627
$3,744
$11,130
$4,347
$10,858
$4,222
$9,148
$3,677
$7,362
$2,889
$6,893
$2,691
$9,848
$3,473
$9,653
$3,407
$9,684
$3,427
$9,711
$3,525
$7,296
$2,628
$6,125
$2,158
$7,421
$2,591
$7,291
$2,588
$7,157
$2,325
$7,168
$2,364
$7,776
$3,044
$7,566
$2,424



Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Al Properties, LLC
FY 2013 Hotel Stuart emergency roof repairs

Recipient: Al Properties, LLC
FY 2013 Hotel Stuart National Register of Historic Places

Recipient: Project Restore Foundation
FY 2010 Restoration, historic stained glass

Recipient: Whiterock Conservancy
FY 2018 Preserving the farmhouse at Garst Farm
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Bays Branch WMA

FY 2009 Middle road structure

FY 2010 Middle dike road

FY 2024 Herbicide application

FY 2024 Supplemental seed for prairie restoration

Recipient: Laking Slough
FY 2021 Lakin Slough channel
FY 2025 Prairie reconstruction

Recipient: Lennon Mills WMA - Middle Raccoon PW
FY 2000 Rock riffles

Recipient: Springbrook Education Center
FY 1990 Energy improvements
FY 1994 Education Center renovation
FY 2007 Appliances and mattress replacement

Recipient: Springbrook State Park
FY 1990 Dam and spillway rehabilitation
FY 1991 Dam and spillway rehabilitation
FY 2000 Sewage system renovation
FY 2009 Pump house
FY 2010 Sherburne House upgrades
FY 2018 Replace shop office roof
Total:

Open Space
Recipient: Guthrie CCB, Audubon Co, PF, PWC

FY 2007 Bennie Hall WMA

Recipient: Guthrie County Treasurer
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$362,728

$3,000

$4,000

$24,500

$39,122
$70,622

$129,059
$135,415
$3,201
$10,000

$41,535
$6,465

$18,933

$25,682
$73,333
$9,000

$130,525
$178,400
$27,625
$7,422
$10,144
$22,346
$829,085

$56,250
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1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
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2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: lowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY
FY

2016
2025

Springbrook WMA, Doyle addition
Springbrook WMA addition

Recipient: Lennon Mills WMA - Middle Raccoon PW

FY
FY
FY
FY

1998
1998
2013
2014

CIECO tracts
CIECO tracts
Lenon Mills WMA Addition

Lenon Mills Wildlife Management Area Ad

Recipient: Middle Raccoon River PWA
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$228
$1,066
$916
$984
$980
$1,836
$2,078
$2,066
$7,262
$7,416
$7,758
$8,470
$7,176
$7,852
$8,212
$8,212
$8,198
$8,962
$10,824
$11,164
$11,590
$12,394
$12,232
$11,864
$12,346
$12,398
$12,988
$13,550
$16,884
$16,884
$17,968
$19,132
$19,822
$20,810

$112,725
$445,350

$225,784
$450,216
$31,144
$38,250
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1991
1991
1991
1992
2006

City of Panora tract
Isenhart tract

Trent tract

Trent tract

Middle Fork Raccoon River

Recipient: Springbrook State Park

FY
FY
FY

1995
2009
2022

Roadside Vegetation

Verny & Genevieve Hasty tract
Sherburne House

Beach house roof repair

Total:

Recipient: Guthrie County Conservation Board

FY

1995

Seed

Recipient: Guthrie County Secondary Roads Department

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2018
2019
2019
2023
2024

Equipment, seed and chemical storage

Equipment- FINN T90 hydroseeder

Equipment-Vermeer FH100 forestry mulch

IRVM 500 gallon skid sprayer

Equipment - SpraySync tracking & Mapping

Recipient: Guthrie County

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1991
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1999
2000
2000
2001
2004
2008

Special equipment
Special seeding
Equipment- mulcher
Seed

Equipment- harvest
Native seed

Seed

Seeding equipment
Seed cleaning

Seed purchase
Seed purchase
Seeding equipment
Equipment

Recipient: City of Stuart

FY
FY

1993
1995

Gateway planting
Gateway planting
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY

1990
1990

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$24,102
$19,005
$33,765
$34,635
$42,523

$66,015
$104,547
$27,943
$2,034,776

$914

$7,050
$8,496
$5,310
$8,333
$1,897

$772
$6,214
$948
$71
$1,968
$1,323
$641
$2,625
$1,127
$10,105
$3,497
$1,525
$500

$1,353
$206
$64,875

$9,661
$15,169
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2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
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$6,521
$25,233
$5,863
$5,222
$1,120
$5,249
$2,696
$1,861
$1,293
$11,983
$2,688
$6,303
$3,418
$7,585
$3,431
$1,739
$869
$5,250
$3,129
$7,088
$12,069
$9,696
$1,725
$2,858
$9,484
$1,992
$9,140
$11,094
$8,041
$2,010
$18,743
$3,044
$16,833
$4,015
$11,978
$3,997
$12,300
$4,100
$9,828
$3,277
$7,429
$2,476
$6,653
$2,218
$10,461
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2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$3,283
$10,063
$3,283
$10,061
$3,357
$10,091
$3,364
$7,274
$2,424
$9,130
$1,941
$6,863
$2,267
$7,260
$2,304
$12,780
$2,658
$7,500
$2,326
$7,789
$2,591
$8,566
$2,831
$448,837

Total REAP Allocations in Guthrie County: $3,990,651
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