

# REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025  
Region 12

\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*  
Guthrie



## Guthrie County

### City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Jamaica

FY	2010	Raccoon River Valley Trail	\$50,000
----	------	----------------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Panora

FY	2018	Lenon Mill Dam river trail project	\$75,000
----	------	------------------------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Yale

FY	1996	Yale Trail	\$50,000
----	------	------------	----------

		Total:	\$175,000
--	--	--------	-----------

### Conservation Education

Recipient: Guthrie Center Elementary

FY	2012	Exploring the outdoors to teach the core	\$4,728
----	------	--	---------

		Total:	\$4,728
--	--	--------	---------

### County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$3,491
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
----	------	------------------------	----------

FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$4,965
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$2,973
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$1,973
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$1,845
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$1,968
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,291
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$2,514
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$2,526
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,339
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$2,704
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$2,731
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,849
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
----	------	------------------------	-------

FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$72
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$2,656
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$2,644
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$2,749
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,694
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$3,744
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$4,347
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$4,222
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3,677
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$2,889
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,691
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,473
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$3,407
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$3,427
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$3,525
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$2,628
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,158
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$2,591
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$2,588
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$2,325
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$2,364
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$3,044
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,566
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$2,424

Total: \$362,728

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: AI Properties, LLC

FY 2013 Hotel Stuart emergency roof repairs \$3,000

Recipient: AI Properties, LLC

FY 2013 Hotel Stuart National Register of Historic Places \$4,000

Recipient: Project Restore Foundation

FY 2010 Restoration, historic stained glass \$24,500

Recipient: Whiterock Conservancy

FY 2018 Preserving the farmhouse at Garst Farm \$39,122

Total: \$70,622

Land Management

Recipient: Bays Branch WMA

FY 2009 Middle road structure \$129,059

FY 2010 Middle dike road \$135,415

FY 2024 Herbicide application \$3,201

FY 2024 Supplemental seed for prairie restoration \$10,000

Recipient: Laking Slough

FY 2021 Lakin Slough channel \$41,535

FY 2025 Prairie reconstruction \$6,465

Recipient: Lennon Mills WMA - Middle Raccoon PW

FY 2000 Rock riffles \$18,933

Recipient: Springbrook Education Center

FY 1990 Energy improvements \$25,682

FY 1994 Education Center renovation \$73,333

FY 2007 Appliances and mattress replacement \$9,000

Recipient: Springbrook State Park

FY 1990 Dam and spillway rehabilitation \$130,525

FY 1991 Dam and spillway rehabilitation \$178,400

FY 2000 Sewage system renovation \$27,625

FY 2009 Pump house \$7,422

FY 2010 Sherburne House upgrades \$10,144

FY 2018 Replace shop office roof \$22,346

Total: \$829,085

Open Space

Recipient: Guthrie CCB, Audubon Co, PF, PWC

FY 2007 Bennie Hall WMA \$56,250

Recipient: Guthrie County Treasurer

FY	1992	Local property tax reimbursement	\$228
FY	1993	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,066
FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$916
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$984
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$980
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,836
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,078
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,066
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,262
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,416
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,758
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,470
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,176
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,852
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,212
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,212
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,198
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$8,962
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$10,824
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,164
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,590
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,394
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,232
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$11,864
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,346
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,398
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$12,988
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,550
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,884
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,884
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$17,968
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$19,132
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$19,822
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$20,810

Recipient: Iowa Natural Heritage Foundation

FY	2016	Springbrook WMA, Doyle addition	\$112,725
FY	2025	Springbrook WMA addition	\$445,350

Recipient: Lennon Mills WMA - Middle Raccoon PW

FY	1998	CIECO tracts	\$225,784
FY	1998	CIECO tracts	\$450,216
FY	2013	Lenon Mills WMA Addition	\$31,144
FY	2014	Lenon Mills Wildlife Management Area Ad	\$38,250

Recipient: Middle Raccoon River PWA

FY	1991	City of Panora tract	\$24,102
FY	1991	Isenhardt tract	\$19,005
FY	1991	Trent tract	\$33,765
FY	1992	Trent tract	\$34,635
FY	2006	Middle Fork Raccoon River	\$42,523

Recipient: Springbrook State Park

FY	1995	Verny & Genevieve Hasty tract	\$66,015
FY	2009	Sherburne House	\$104,547
FY	2022	Beach house roof repair	\$27,943
		Total:	\$2,034,776

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Guthrie County Conservation Board

FY	1995	Seed	\$914
----	------	------	-------

Recipient: Guthrie County Secondary Roads Department

FY	2018	Equipment, seed and chemical storage	\$7,050
FY	2019	Equipment- FINN T90 hydroseeder	\$8,496
FY	2019	Equipment-Vermeer FH100 forestry mulch	\$5,310
FY	2023	IRVM 500 gallon skid sprayer	\$8,333
FY	2024	Equipment - SpraySync tracking & Mapping	\$1,897

Recipient: Guthrie County

FY	1991	Special equipment	\$772
FY	1991	Special seeding	\$6,214
FY	1993	Equipment- mulcher	\$948
FY	1993	Seed	\$71
FY	1994	Equipment- harvest	\$1,968
FY	1994	Native seed	\$1,323
FY	1995	Seed	\$641
FY	1999	Seeding equipment	\$2,625
FY	2000	Seed cleaning	\$1,127
FY	2000	Seed purchase	\$10,105
FY	2001	Seed purchase	\$3,497
FY	2004	Seeding equipment	\$1,525
FY	2008	Equipment	\$500

Recipient: City of Stuart

FY	1993	Gateway planting	\$1,353
FY	1995	Gateway planting	\$206
		Total:	\$64,875

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$9,661
FY	1990	Forestry & native vegetation	\$15,169

FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$6,521
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$25,233
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,863
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$5,222
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,120
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$5,249
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,696
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$1,861
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,293
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$11,983
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,688
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$6,303
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,418
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$7,585
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,431
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$1,739
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$869
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$5,250
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,129
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$7,088
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,069
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$9,696
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,725
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$2,858
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$9,484
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$9,140
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$11,094
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$18,743
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,044
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$16,833
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,015
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461

FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$9,130
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$7,260
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$12,780
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,500
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
		Total:	\$448,837

Total REAP Allocations in Guthrie County: \$3,990,651
---